Dianna Spieker
Tom Green County Treasurer

FY 19 Monthly Report
September 2019

THE STATE OF TEXAS ()
COUNTY OF TOM GREEN ()
AFFIDAVIT ()

Pursuant to LGC 114.026 |, Dianna M Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer do hereby submit The Treasurers' Monthly
Report. This report includes, but not limited to, money received and disbursed; debts due to (if known) and owed by the county;
and all other proceedings in the treasurer's office that pertain to the Financial Standing of Tom Green County. The Treasurer’s
Books and the Auditor's General Ledger agree. The Bank Statements have been reconciled; any adjustments have been noted
including any amount that has been identified as irreconcilable. irreconcilable differences will be noted and carried in transit
until such time as they have been identified and reconciled on the individual bank statements.

Pursuant to Pursuant to GC 2256.023 Internal Management Reports will be reported on a Quarterly Basis in FY19. In prior
fiscal years | included said information in this monthly report.

As a matter of internal accounting procedure, any interest earned that is posted by financial institutions to our accounts on the
last business day of the month is not included in the combined statement of receipts and disbursements until the following
month. Credit Card and E-filing funds are deposited to Clearing Accounts and reconciled monthly. Any funds not previously
booked will be credited the following month. These amounts are disclosed in this report

The total amount of deposits in custody as of the date of this report is the amount of deposits per the combined statement of
receipts and disbursements are listed on page 2.

Therefore, Dianna Spieker, County Treasurer of Tom Green County, Texas, who being fully sworn, upon oath says that the

within and foregoing report is true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Filed with accompanying vouchers this, the 29" day of October, 2019.
3n County / Date

Commissioners’ Court having reviewed the Treasurer’'s Report, on this date, as presented, having taken reasonable steps to
ensure its accuracy and based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the county auditor's
review and request that it be filed with the official minutes of this meeting. {LGC 114.026(c)}

In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurers’ Report complies with statutes as referenced. {LGC 114.026(d)}

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the time of
the examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} $42,102.424.80 Month Endina Balance

Commuissioner Kick Bacon - Pct. #3



Treasurer’s Monthly Report

Prepared by Dianna Spieker, Tom Green County Treasurer
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Summary of Funds
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Detailed by Type Monies Held by Treasurer Spieker

September 2019 Ending Balance

Bank
ccount # FUND TOTAL
574 |Grant A MH
582 |TYC
583 |IV-E Program
595 |GRANT M
596 |[GRANT S
520 |Grant R COKE
597 |IV-E Prog Int TGC
599 |PY INTEREST
R 600 [Mandated
R 613 [DA Grants
R 625 |CA Grants
R 665 |Adult PROB Grants
R 654 |Sheriff Grants
R 699 [Misc Block Grants
TOTAL
0.00
OPER Operating Bank Account
B D Debt Bank Account
CAFE Cafeteria 125 IRS Trust
Ll F Local Provider Participation Fund
ZP CAFE' Zesch Pickett Cafeteria
\T Fortfeiture
| Juvenile State Funds
D Adult State Funds
'L Payroll
ANT Grant Funds
tE Wire ( :aring Account
16/2019  4:58 PM

Wells Fargo Texas Class
7,

CD's

Texpool

605.77

TexpoolPrime

12,

175.33

1,182,

772.44

3,

431.45

16,

000.00

1,

810.00

55,

496.83

6,

362.39

103,

638.93

0.00 |

$ 11,538,632.93 | $16,249,681.62

$7,252,269.18

$7,061,841.07

Verity Balance Versus GL

Net Zero

11010 $ 11,538,632.93
115** ¢ 30,563,791.87
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Interest Earned
Bank Service Chargo

Credit Card Balance

Electronic Filing Balance















Bond Indebtedness



TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDN.L.3S

TAX NOTES, SERIES 2009

September 2019 Ending Balance

FUND 087 TAX NOTES SERIES 2009

2.4970300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

FUND 089 CERTIFICATE OF OBLIGATION SERIES 2015

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $8,350,000.00

TOM GREEN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

15 Certificate of Obligation

3.54075300% (Net Eff Int Rate - Texas Vernon's)

ORIGINAL DEBT ISSUED $50,000,000.00

** INTEREST PAYMENTS ARE DUE SEMI-ANNUALLY ON THE Ist DAY OF FEBRUARY AND AUGUST

* PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS DUE ANNUALLY ON THE 1st DAY OF FEBRUARY. ACTUALLY PAID EVERY JANUARY

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING OUTSTANDING DATE
50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-16
50,000,000.00 $0.00 50,000,000.00 01-Feb-17
50,000,000.00 $1,365,000.00 48,635,000.00 01-Feb-18 PAID
48,635,000.00 $1,525,000.00 47,110,000.00 01-Feb-19 PAID
47,110,000.00 $1,605,000.00 45,505,000.00 01-Feb-20
45,505,000.00 $1,690,000.00 43,815,000.00 01-Feb-21
43,815,000.00 $1,775,000.00 42,040,000.00 01-Feb-22
42,040,000.00 $1,865,000.00 40,175,000.00 01-Feb-23
40,175,000.00 $1,940,000.00 38,235,000.00 01-Feb-24
38,235,000.00 $2,020,000.00 36,215,000.00 01-Feb-25
36,215,000.00 $2,125,000.00 34,090,000.00 01-Feb-26
34,090,000.00 $2,235,000.00 31,855,000.00 01-Feb-27
31,855,000.00 $2,325,000.00 29,530,000.00 01-Feb-28
29,530,000.00 $2,420,000.00 27,110,000.00 01-Feb-29
27,110,000.00 $2,520,000.00 24,590,000.00 01-Feb-30
24,590,000.00 $2,630,000.00 21,960,000.00 01-Feb-31
21,960,000.00 $2,765,000.00 19,195,000.00 01-Feb-32
19,195,000.00 $2,880,000.00 16,315,000.00 01-Feb-33
16,315,000.00 $2,995,000.00 13,320,000.00 01-Feb-34
13,320,000.00 $3,130,000.00 10,190,000.00 01-Feb-35
10,190,000.00 $3,270,000.00 6,920,000.00 01-Feb-36
6,920,000.00 $3,395,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-37
3,525,000.00 $3,525,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38



TOM GEF EN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS

September 2019 Ending Balance

CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION ,SERIES 2017

FUND 081 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE

Prepared by TGC Treasurer

Cusip Prefix 889642
PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE PAYMENT DUE BALANCE DUE
OUTSTANDING OUTSTANDING DATE

9,515,000.00 $0.00 9,515,000.00 01-Feb-17
9,515,000.00 $170,000.00 9,345,000.00 01-Feb-18 GI7 PAID
9,345,000.00 $305,000.00 9,040,000.00 01-Feb-19 GK4 PAID
9,040,000.00 $310,000.00 8,730,000.00 01-Feb-20 GL2
8,730,000.00 $345,000.00 8,385,000.00 01-Feb-21 GMO
8,385,000.00 $355,000.00 8,030,000.00 01-Feb-22 GN8
8,030,000.00 $365,000.00 7,665,000.00 01-Feb-23 GP3
7,665,000.00 $380,000.00 7,285,000.00 01-Feb-24 GQI
7,285,000.00 $395,000.00 6,890,000.00 01-Feb-25 GR9
6,890,000.00 $415,000.00 6,475,000.00 01-Feb-26 GS7
6,475,000.00 $430,000.00 6,045,000.00 01-Feb-27 GTS
6,045,000.00 $445,000.00 5,600,000.00 01-Feb-28 GU2
5,600,000.00 $500,000.00 5,100,000.00 01-Feb-29 GVo
5,100,000.00 $510,000.00 4,590,000.00 01-Feb-30 GVo0
4,590,000.00 $525,000.00 4,065,000.00 01-Feb-31 Gvo
4,065,000.00 $540,000.00 3,525,000.00 01-Feb-32 GVo0
3,525,000.00 $555,000.00 2,970,000.00 01-Feb-33 GVo
2,970,000.00 $570,000.00 2,400,000.00 01-Feb-34 GV0
2,400,000.00 $585,000.00 1,815,000.00 01-Feb-35 Gvo
1,815,000.00 $600,000.00 1,215,000.00 01-Feb-36 GVo
1,215,000.00 $615,000.00 600,000.00 01-Feb-37 GV0

600,000.00 $600,000.00 0.00 01-Feb-38 GwW8



1 OM GRN COUNTY INDEBTEDNESS
September 2019 Ending Balance

FUND 080 COMBINATION TAX & LIMITED SURPLUS REVENUE
CERTFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2018

Cusip NO. Prefix: 889642

MATURITY SCHEDULE
§7,960,000

$4,670,000 Serial Certificates

PREVIOUS PRINCIPAL CURRENT SCHEDULED
BALANCE AMOUNT BALANCE DUE
QIITSTANDING DUE OUTSTANDING DATE
7,960,000.00 $0.00 $7,960,000.00 1-Feb-18
7,960,000.00 $160,000.00 $7,800,000.00 1-Feb-19 GX6 PAID
7,800,000.00 $250,000.00 $7,550,000.00 1-Feb-20 G4
7,550,000.00 $265,000.00 $7,285,000.00 1-Feb-21 Gz1
7,285,000.00 $275,000.00 $7,010,000.00 1-Feb-22 HAS
7,010,000.00 $290,000.00 $6,720,000.00 1-Feb-23 HB3
6,720,000.00 $305,000.00 $6,415,000.00 1-Feb-24 HCI
6,415,000.00 $320,000.00 $6,095,000.00 1-Feb-25 HD9
6,095,000.00 $340,000.00 $5,755,000.00 1-Feb-26 HE7
5,755,000.00 $355,000.00 $5,400,000.00 1-Feb-27 HF4
5,400,000.00 $375,000.00 $5,025,000.00 1-Feb-28 HG2
5,025,000.00 $390,000.00 $4,635,000.00 1-Feb-29 HHO
4,635,000.00 $400,000.00 $4,235,000.00 1-Feb-30 Hi6
4,235,000.00 $415,000.00 $3,820,000.00 1-Feb-31 HK3
3,820,000.00 $430,000.00 $3,390,000.00 1-Feb-32 HK3
3,390,000.00 $445,000.00 $2,945,000.00 1-Feb-33 HK3
2,945,000.00 $455,000.00 $2,490,000.00 1-Feb-34 HK3
2,490,000.00 $470,000.00 $2,020,000.00 1-Feb-35 HK3
2,020,000.00 $480,000.00 $1,540,000.00 1-Feb-36 HK3
1,540,000.00 $500,000.00 $1,040,000.00 1-Feb-37 HK3
1,040,000.00 $510,000.00 $530,000.00 1-Feb-38 HK3
530,000.00 $530,000.00 $0.00 1-Feb-39 HM9

Prepared by TGC Treasurer



Bank Collateral



Public Funds Collateral Unit

333 Market St 15th Floor

San Francisco.CA 94105-

Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollateral @wellstargo.com

PUBLIC FUNDS

STATEMENT PERIOD
09/01/2019 - 09/30/2019

XNPBFMDTBW 1 000128
R U T TR TR LR TR R L

»vs TOM GREEN COUNTY
% DIANNA SPIEKER

112 W BEAUREGARD AVE
COUNTY TREASURER
SAN ANGELO.TX 76903-5835

DAILY COLLATERA" "EPORT

Total Deposits Collateral Value

Requiring Collateral Required vs. Required
Date Deposit Total ~ FDIC Insurance Collateral Value Collateral Level Collateral

09/01/2019 17,668.372.93 500.000.00 17,168,372.93 25.357.301.27 18,885,210.22 6,472,091.05
09/02/2019 17,668.372.93 500,000.00 17,168,372.93 25.357,301.27 18,885,210.22 6.472,091.05
09/03/2019 18,136,508 .83 500,000.00 17,636.508.83 25,395,294.20 19.400,159.71 5,995,134 49
09/04/2019 18,287,342.25 500,000.00 17,787,342.25 2543558578 19,566.,076.48 5.869,509.31
09/05/2019 18,272.107.05 500,000.00 17,772,107.05 2535824422 19,549.317.76 5,808,926.47
09/06/2019 18,329.725.56 500,000.00 17.829.725.56 25377.932.09 19,612.698.12 5,765,233.97
09/07/2019 18,329.725.56 500.000.00 17,829.725.56 25.377,932.09 19.612,698.12 5,765,233.97
09/08/2019 18,329,725.56 500.,000.00 17.829,725.56 25,377,932.09 19,612,698.12 5,765,233.97
09/09/2019 17,988,342.69 500,000.00 17,488.342.69 24.965,763.29 19.237,176.96 5,728,586.33
09/10/2019 17,718457.17 500,000.00 17,218 457.17 24,849.849.19 18.940,302.89 5,909,546.30
09/11/2019 18,184.120.46 500,000.00 17,684,120.46 24.861.837.29 19,452,532.51 5.409.304.78
09/1272019 18,919,991.59 500,000.00 18,419.991.59 24.818,919.61 20.261,990.75 4,556,928.80
09/1372019 18,614,117.01 500.000.00 18,114,117.01 24,721,601.79 19,925,528.71 4,796,073.08
09/14/2019 18,614,117.01 500,000.00 18,114,117.01 24,721,601.79 19,925,528.71 4,796,073.08
09/15/2019 18.614.117.01 500,000.00 18,114.117.01 24.721,601.79 19,925,528.71 4.796,073.08
09/16/2019 17,693,262.25 500,000.00 17,193,262.25 24.766.125.12 18.912,588.48 5,853,536.65
09/17/2019 18,753.820.80 500.000.00 18.253.820.80 24.784,870.21 20.079,202.88 4,705,667.33
09/18/2019 18,808.505.26 500.000.00 18.308,505.26 21.796.915.49 200,139,355.79 1,657,559.70
09/1922019 18,720,252.41 500,000.00 18,220,252 .41 21.837,651.00 20.042,277.65 1,795,373.35
09/20/2019 17,368,922 .44 500,000.00 16,868,922 44 21.860,620.12 18,555,814.68 3,304,805.44
097212019 17,368,922 44 500,000.00 16,868,922 44 21.860,620.12 18,555,814.68 3,304,805.44
09222019 17,368,922.44 500,000.00 16,868,922 44 21.860,620.12 18.555,814.68 3,304,805.44
0] 119 it 300.,000.00 16,922,333.86 21.8 19938 514 13
09/24/2019 17,569,528.54 500,000.00 17,069,528.54 21927433, 18,776.481.39 3,150,952.10
09/25/2019 17,540.,535.97 500,000.00 17,040,535.97 21.874,713.31 18,744.589.57 3.130,123.74
0972672019 17,273.657.17 500.000.00 16.773.657.17 21.906.451.32 18.451.022.89 3,455,428.43
09/2772019 15.623.836.63 500,000.00 15,123.836.63 21,927.793.64 16,636.220.29 5.291,573.35
09/28/2019 15,623 .836.63 500.000.00 15,123,.836.63 21,927.793.64 16.636,220.29 5291,573.35
09/29/2019 15,623.836.63 500,000.00 15,123.836.63 21,927.793.64 16.636,220.29 5.291,573.35
0973072019 15,339,542.71 500.,000.00 14,839,542.7] 21.949.647.05 16,323.496.98 5,626,150.07

80812944PL-0001971
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Public Funds Collateral Unit

333 Market St 15th Floor

San Francisco. CA 94105~

Phone: 1-877-479-6603
publicfundscollateralaw ellsfargo.com

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PUBLIC FUNDS COLLATERAL UNIT

COLLATERAL ANALYSIS
TOM GREEN COUNTY
DIANNA SPIEKER
112 W BEAUREGARD AVE
COUNTY TREASURER
SANANGELO. TX 76903-5835
DATE COMPLETED: October 04, 2019 COLLATERAL ANALYSIS AS OF: September 30, 2019
CONTRA NUMBER: PL-0001971 COLLATERAL ACCOUNT NUMBER: WUB512
COLLATERAL WHEREHELD: Bank of New York Mellon
cusip Description CPN  Maturity Date Original Face Current Par Market Value Collateral Value
3138M8J53  FN AP4783 3.000% 09/01/2042 3.00 9/172042 41,332,932.00 21,251,568.79 21,949,647.05 21,949,647.05
Total for Collateral Account Number: WUB512 $41,332,932.00 $21,251,568.79 $21,949,647.05 $21,949,647.05
Total for PL-0001971 : $41,332,932.00 $21,251,568.79 $21,949,647.05 ,949,647.05

80812944PL-0001971
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